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ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
KVs/ NVs/ KGBVs
Patle Smt. Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) the number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), Navodaya Vidyalayas (NVs) and Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) functioning in the country along with the sanctioned as well as actual strength of teachers in these vidyalayas, State-wise; and

(b) the total number of seats available for admission of students in these vidyalayas, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) & (b): The number of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) and Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) functioning in the country is given below:-
Kendriya Vidyalayas Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas
1099 589 3600

A statement showing state-wise sanctioned strength and actual strength of teachers and total number of seats available for admission of students in these Vidyalayas is annexed.
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